
County of Westchester

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 101461

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/24/2023 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2023 6/1/2023

Title: Planning - Amend an agreement with Freedom Gardens for the Handicapped, Inc., for which Freedom
Gardens agreed to renovate an existing two-bedroom rental apartment (“Unit #8”) located at 1680
Strawberry Road, in the Town of Yorktown, for the period from 7/15/20 - 5/31/23, for an amount not-to-
exceed $255,485 in CDBG funding, in order to change the expiration date from 5/31/23 to 12/31/23.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA101461.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract6/1/2023 1 Pass

Planning - Amend an agreement with Freedom Gardens for the Handicapped, Inc., for which
Freedom Gardens agreed to renovate an existing two-bedroom rental apartment (“Unit #8”) located
at 1680 Strawberry Road, in the Town of Yorktown, for the period from 7/15/20 - 5/31/23, for an
amount not-to-exceed $255,485 in CDBG funding, in order to change the expiration date from
5/31/23 to 12/31/23.

B. Lopez

County of Westchester Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

